

@

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 46 OF 2007 IN Civil Appeal 1886/2006

AMAR PAL YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIYUSH KUMAR,ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF,PWD DEPT

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 09.05.08)

Date: 23/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao,Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh,Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It appears from the office reports that service of notice on alleged contemnor nos.1 and 3 is incomplete as steps for furnishing their fresh address has not been taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners. Service of notice on alleged contemnors is dispensed with.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master