

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 46 OF 2007 IN Civil Appeal 1886/2006

AMAR PAL YADAV & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIYUSH KUMAR,ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF,PWD DEPT Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 20/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.for
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.for
Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Contempt Petition is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NO.46/2007
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1886 OF 2006

Amar Pal Yadav & Others ..Petitioners

versus

Piyush Kumar ..Respondent

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners has
stated that the order passed by this Court on 03rd April, 2006 has
already been complied with and it is not necessary to decide the
contempt petition on merits.

The Contempt Petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.
[B.N. AGRAWAL]

NEW DELHI;
OCTOBER 20, 2008.

.....J.
[G.S. SINGHVI]